

SC 256/2024
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ BHOORA
FIR No.261 /2023
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
03.07.2024

Present: Ms.Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Substitute APP
State.
All five accused namely Usman, Gautam Singh,
Subhash Bhatti, Parvez and Shoaib produced from
JC.
Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Usman and Shoaib.
Sh.Bharat Yadav, Proxy Counsel for accused
Subhash Bhatti.
IO ASI Sachin in person.

Supplementary chargesheet filed by the IO. Copy of
the supplementary chargesheet supplied to all the accused u/s 207
CrPC.

Adjournment sought by Proxy Counsel for accused
Subhash Bhatti.

Heard.

Now, to come up for arguments on charge for
24.08.2024.

IO be called for the NDOH.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/03.07.2024