

SC 256/2024  
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ BHOORA  
FIR No. : 261 /2023  
PS : Crime Branch-Central Delhi  
05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.  
Accused Parvez, Subhash Bhatti, Shoaib and  
Gautam produced from JC.  
Accused Usman on interim bail in person.

Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Shoaib and Usman.  
Sh. Gaurav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Parvez  
@ Bhoora.  
IO ASI Sachin in person.

Since there is heavy work load today as well as on  
the request of counsel for accused Parvez @ Bhoora, put up for  
arguments on charge for the NDOH

Re-notify on **04.11.2024**.

On request of accused Parvez @ Bhoora, Jail  
Superintendent is directed to ensure that a proper medical  
treatment is provided from a dentist to the accused Parvez @  
Boora as he is having a severe pain in his tooth.

Copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent  
of Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail, Delhi for compliance.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)  
Special Judge (NDPS-01)  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi/05.10.2024