

13 SC 256/2024
STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ BHOORA
FIR No.261/2023
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused Parvez, Gautam, Subhash and Usman
produced from JC.
Accused Shoaib not present.
IO ASI Sachin in person.

IO has verbally stated that although accused Shoaib
was on bail but he has expired.

Heard.

Death verification report of accused Shoaib be
called through concerned SHO for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **24.05.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.04.2025