

FIR No.261/23
PS Crime Branch
State v.Parvez @ Bhura
31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Sh.Sandeep Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
surety.

In view of grounds mentioned in the application dated 17.4.2025 and in view of the fact that proceedings against accused Shoaib has been abated today vide separate order so, **the original documents of the surety of accused Shoaib be returned to the surety by the Ahlmad after taking due acknowledgment and as per rules.**

Application is disposed off accordingly.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/31.05.2025