

SC No. : 256/2024
FIR No. : 261/2023
State v. Usman
PS : Crime Branch

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Sh. Harsh Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
accused Usman.
IO not present.

IO has sent the reply alongwith a letter of request
that he is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today.

Copy of reply given by the Naib Court.

Main IO be called through concerned DCP for the
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on present bail application on
04.09.2025.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.09.2025