

**7 SC 256/2024 STATE Vs. PARVEZ @ BHOORA 261/2023
(Crime
Branch-Central Delhi)**

18.05.2026

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Subhash Bhati on bail in person along with
Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Accused Gautam on bail in person.

Accused Parvez @ Bhoora in person along with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Nitin Kumar (through VC).

Accused Usman produced from JC.

None for accused Usman.

Proceedings qua accused Shoaib have already
abated.

IO/ASI Sachin Singh is absent.

Matter is fixed for consideration on point of charge.

In view of the fact that lawyers are abstaining from
their work today, the matter stands adjourned.

To come up for consideration on the point of charge
on 3-8-2026. IO be summoned afresh through concerned SHO
for NDOH.

(Puneet Nagpal)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/18.05.2026